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1 mL
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5 mL

10 mL

15 mL

20 mL

30 mL

40 mL

50 mL

60 mL

< SUMITOMO CHEMICAL

Rate per 1000
L Water

LV Plus

10 mL

25 mL

50 mL

100 mL

150 mL

200 mL

300 mL

400 mL

500 mL

600 mL

LV Plus

15 mL

37.5
mL

75 mL

150 mL

225 mL

300 mL

450 mL

600 mL

750 mL

900 mL

L Water
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LV Plus

20 mL

50 mL

100 mL

200 mL

300 mL

400 mL

600 mL

800 mL

1000
mL

1200
mL

AgroSolutions Division

LV Plus

25 mL

62.5
mL

125 mL

250 mL

375 mL

500 mL

750 mL

1000
mL

1250
mL

1500
mL

ProGibb
LV PLUS

Same Rates,
Same Performance,
Added Features

For further information on Sumitomo ProGibb LV PLUS,
please contact:

Andrew Franklin (FNQ) 0408 063 371
Danita Clark (Central QLD) 0447 000 622
Patrick Press (SE QLD & NSW Northern Rivers) 0417 085 160
Ardina Jackson (NW NSW) 0477 967 509
Phil Glover (Central & Coastal NSW) 0418 668 586
Charles McClintock (S NSW) 0429 004 290
Frank Galluccio (NW VIC & Riverina) 0418 502 466
Jack Bartels (Eastern VIC & TAS) 0488 036 313
Matthew Hincks (SA) 0409 807 301
Imre Toth (WA) 0429 105 381
OR our Sydney office: (02) 8752 9000

www.sumitomo-chem.com.au

ABN 21 081 096 255

Level 5, 51 Rawson Street, EPPING NSW 2121
TEL: (02) 8752 9000

FAX: (02) 8752 9099

ProGibb and RaLex are registered trademarks of Valent BioSciences LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company.
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LV is the new GA

As we advised in the 2019 season. ProGibb LV Plus

will replace ProGibb 10% GA in all markets globally.

ProGibb LV Plus, an advanced liquid formulation

of ProGibb delivering the same performance at the

same rates but with a number of significant benefits

These benefits include:

® ProGibb LV Plus is Non Dangerous Goods
(DQ) classification as the formulation is non-
flammable, making storage and transport easier.

* ProGibb LV Plus is a certified organic input.

* ProGibb LV Plus is exempt from MRLs when
used as directed.

® ProGibb LV Plus is a naturally occurring
compound.

¢ ProGibb LV Plus has the same concentration
of Gibberellic Acid as ProGibb 10% GA,
so application rates remain the same.

® ProGibb LV Plus helps produce larger and more
uniform fruit for specific markets.

® ProGibb LV Plus reduces thinning and
labour costs.

ProGibb
LV PLUS

Directions for use

CITRUS

Navel and
Valencia
Oranges

Navel
Oranges
Mandarins
Grapefruit
Lemons
Cherries

GRAPES

Currants —
dried fruit

Sultanas —
dried fruit

Sultanas —
fresh fruit

Early
Madeleine

Perlette

Flame
Seedless

10-20 mL

10 mL

10-20 mL

1 mL + 100ppm
Cycocel

100ppm Cycocel
followed by
1 mL ProGibb LV

200ppm Cycocel
followed by
1 mL ProGibb LV

300ppm Cycocel
followed by
1 mL ProGibb LV

10 mL

10 mL

30 mL

20 mL
12 mL
20 mL
10 mL

30 mL

Apply in a minimum volume of 5,000 L/ha to ensure thorough coverage of fruit. DO NOT use where blemish is a problem.
For optimum results adjust the spray tank solution to pH 4.0-4.5 (see mixing instructions).

For reduction in Creasing: Prior to applying ProGibb, remove all previous season Valencia oranges. Apply ProGibb when
Navel/Valencia oranges are between 30-50 mm fruit size or golf-ball stage (generally January-February). Rates lower than
20 mL:

e should be used when it is anticipated that fruit will be harvested for early markets;

* may be used on applications to late navel selections.

To delay rind ageing for late marketing (or those which will be stored for more than 2 weeks prior to sale) and reduce rind
blemish and for longer storage life, apply when oranges turn from green to silver (colour break). If fruit drop is a problem, then
apply a stop-drop spray. ProGibb is compatible with stop-drop sprays containing 2,4-D sodium salt. Use the 2,4-D at 10 ppm.

To delay rind ageing for late marketing and reducing rind blemish apply at three-quarters to full colour.

To delay rind ageing, apply the spray when grapefruit turn from green to silver (colour break) for grapefruit to be harvested up
to mid-November; or apply the spray in mid-June for grapefruit to be harvested in December or January.

To delay rind ageing, apply 4 to 6 weeks ahead of maturity of fruit.

Apply a single spray when fruit is early to mid-straw coloured to produce larger, brighter coloured and firmer fruit. The use of
gibberellic acid may slightly delay colour development and harvest.

To achieve berry thinning: Apply a single, combined application (commonly used in NSW and SA) at 100% capfall. Ensure
thorough coverage of bunches.

To achieve berry thinning: Split Application (commonly used in Vic):
(a) Apply Cycocel 7 days after bunch droop.
(b) Apply ProGibb LV at 80-100% capfall.

Use the 200ppm rate of Cycocel on vigorous vines.

Use the 300ppm rate of Cycocel on excessively vigorous Carina vines only. Ensure thorough coverage of bunches.

To achieve berry thinning: Apply when bloom or blossom is at 100% capfall stage (full flowering).

Prune according to vigour of the vine - avoid exceeding 8 canes (except in special circumstances). Commence thinning late
October. Thin bunches to leave one bunch per shoot (the largest). Do not exceed 30 bunches per vine. Bunch trimming should
be carried out before fruit set to reduce the incidence of tight bunches. For adequate coverage of table grapes apply product in
a minimum volume of 2250 L/ha directed at the bunch area.

To achieve bunch elongation (stretch): Apply when bunches are half to two-thirds of their final length (when bunches are
between 10-15cm in length). This application is usually applied 10-14 days before the first sign of bloom.

To achieve thinning, two separate applications of 10 mL within the same season are required: Apply first application
of 10 mL at 40% cap fall. Apply second application of 10 mL at 80% cap fall (usually 2-3 days later).

To achieve increase in berry size, two separate applications of 30 mL within the same season are required: Apply
first application of 30 mL when smallest berry size is 4mm and larger berries up to 6mm (berry shatter may be incomplete

at this size). Apply second application of 30 mL 5 to 7 days later. Trim bunches within two weeks of shatter to leave 3 to 4
shoulder sprigs. All spray timing stages should be judged on the top part of the bunch, as the bottom is removed at trimming.

To achieve increase in berry size: Apply when berries reach 4mm in diameter. Excessively vigorous vines should be cinctured
3-5 days before treatment with this product.

To achieve thinning: Apply at 70% capfall.

To achieve increase in berry size: Following the 12 mL application for thinning, apply the 20 mL application, when berries
reach 4-5mm in diameter. Trim bunches as required.

To achieve thinning: Apply at 70% capfall.

To achieve increase in berry size, two separate applications of 30 mL within the same season are required: Apply
first application of 30 mL when berries have reached 7-9mm in diameter. Apply second application of 30 mL when berries have
reached 9-10mm in diameter.



