Clearly simpler

Desired Rate PPM	Rate per 100 L Water	Rate per 1000 L Water	Rate per 1500 L Water	Rate per 2000 L Water	Rate per 2500 L Water
	LV Plus	LV Plus	LV Plus	LV Plus	LV Plus
1	1 mL	10 mL	15 mL	20 mL	25 mL
2.5	2.5 mL	25 mL	37.5 mL	50 mL	62.5 mL
5	5 mL	50 mL	75 mL	100 mL	125 mL
10	10 mL	100 mL	150 mL	200 mL	250 mL
15	15 mL	150 mL	225 mL	300 mL	375 mL
20	20 mL	200 mL	300 mL	400 mL	500 mL
30	30 mL	300 mL	450 mL	600 mL	750 mL
40	40 mL	400 mL	600 mL	800 mL	1000 mL
50	50 mL	500 mL	750 mL	1000 mL	1250 mL
60	60 mL	600 mL	900 mL	1200 mL	1500 mL

ProGibbLV PLUS

Same Rates, Same Performance, Added Features

For further information on Sumitomo **ProGibb LV PLUS**, please contact:

Andrew Franklin (FNQ)	0408 063 371
Danita Clark (Central QLD)	0447 000 622
Patrick Press (SE QLD & NSW Northern Rivers)	0417 085 160
Ardina Jackson (NW NSW)	0477 967 509
Phil Glover (Central & Coastal NSW)	0418 668 586
Charles McClintock (S NSW)	0429 004 290
Frank Galluccio (NW VIC & Riverina)	0418 502 466
Jack Bartels (Eastern VIC & TAS)	0488 036 313
Matthew Hincks (SA)	0409 807 301
Imre Toth (WA)	0429 105 381
OR our Sydney office:	(02) 8752 9000

www.sumitomo-chem.com.au

ABN 21 081 096 255

Level 5, 51 Rawson Street, EPPING NSW 2121

TEL: (02) 8752 9000 FAX: (02) 8752 9099

ProGibb and RaLex are registered trademarks of Valent BioSciences LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.





ProGibb[®]LV PLUS

Same Rates,
Same Performance,
Added Features





LV is the new GA

As we advised in the 2019 season. ProGibb LV Plus will replace ProGibb 10% GA in all markets globally.

ProGibb LV Plus, an advanced liquid formulation of ProGibb delivering the same performance at the same rates but with a number of significant benefits

These benefits include:

- ProGibb LV Plus is Non Dangerous Goods (DG) classification as the formulation is nonflammable, making storage and transport easier.
- ProGibb LV Plus is a certified organic input.
- ProGibb LV Plus is exempt from MRLs when used as directed.
- ProGibb LV Plus is a naturally occurring compound.
- ProGibb LV Plus has the same concentration of Gibberellic Acid as ProGibb 10% GA, so application rates remain the same.
- ProGibb LV Plus helps produce larger and more uniform fruit for specific markets.
- ProGibb LV Plus reduces thinning and labour costs.

ProGibb LV PLUS



Directions for use

Crop	Rate/100 L	Critical Comments		
CITRUS		Apply in a minimum volume of 5,000 L/ha to ensure thorough coverage of fruit. DO NOT use where blemish is a problem. For optimum results adjust the spray tank solution to pH 4.0-4.5 (see mixing instructions).		
Navel and Valencia Oranges	10-20 mL	For reduction in Creasing: Prior to applying ProGibb, remove all previous season Valencia oranges. Apply ProGibb when Navel/Valencia oranges are between 30-50 mm fruit size or golf-ball stage (generally January-February). Rates lower than 20 mL: • should be used when it is anticipated that fruit will be harvested for early markets; • may be used on applications to late navel selections.		
Navel Oranges		To delay rind ageing for late marketing (or those which will be stored for more than 2 weeks prior to sale) and reduce rind blemish and for longer storage life, apply when oranges turn from green to silver (colour break). If fruit drop is a problem, then apply a stop-drop spray. ProGibb is compatible with stop-drop sprays containing 2,4-D sodium salt. Use the 2,4-D at 10 ppm.		
Mandarins	10 mL	To delay rind ageing for late marketing and reducing rind blemish apply at three-quarters to full colour.		
Grapefruit		To delay rind ageing, apply the spray when grapefruit turn from green to silver (colour break) for grapefruit to be harvested up to mid-November; or apply the spray in mid-June for grapefruit to be harvested in December or January.		
Lemons		To delay rind ageing, apply 4 to 6 weeks ahead of maturity of fruit.		
Cherries	10-20 mL	Apply a single spray when fruit is early to mid-straw coloured to produce larger, brighter coloured and firmer fruit. The use of gibberellic acid may slightly delay colour development and harvest.		
GRAPES				
	1 mL + 100ppm Cycocel	To achieve berry thinning : Apply a single, combined application (commonly used in NSW and SA) at 100% capfall. Ensure thorough coverage of bunches.		
Currants – dried fruit	100ppm Cycocel followed by 1 mL ProGibb LV	To achieve berry thinning: Split Application (commonly used in Vic): (a) Apply Cycocel 7 days after bunch droop. (b) Apply ProGibb LV at 80-100% capfall.		
	200ppm Cycocel followed by 1 mL ProGibb LV	Use the 200ppm rate of Cycocel on vigorous vines.		
	300ppm Cycocel followed by 1 mL ProGibb LV	Use the 300ppm rate of Cycocel on excessively vigorous Carina vines only. Ensure thorough coverage of bunches.		
Sultanas – dried fruit	10 mL	To achieve berry thinning: Apply when bloom or blossom is at 100% capfall stage (full flowering).		
Sultanas — fresh fruit		Prune according to vigour of the vine - avoid exceeding 8 canes (except in special circumstances). Commence thinning late October. Thin bunches to leave one bunch per shoot (the largest). Do not exceed 30 bunches per vine. Bunch trimming should be carried out before fruit set to reduce the incidence of tight bunches. For adequate coverage of table grapes apply product in a minimum volume of 2250 L/ha directed at the bunch area.		
	10 mL	To achieve bunch elongation (stretch) : Apply when bunches are half to two-thirds of their final length (when bunches are between 10-15cm in length). This application is usually applied 10-14 days before the first sign of bloom.		
		To achieve thinning, two separate applications of 10 mL within the same season are required : Apply first application of 10 mL at 40% cap fall. Apply second application of 10 mL at 80% cap fall (usually 2-3 days later).		
	30 mL	To achieve increase in berry size, two separate applications of 30 mL within the same season are required: Apply first application of 30 mL when smallest berry size is 4mm and larger berries up to 6mm (berry shatter may be incomplete at this size). Apply second application of 30 mL 5 to 7 days later. Trim bunches within two weeks of shatter to leave 3 to 4 shoulder sprigs. All spray timing stages should be judged on the top part of the bunch, as the bottom is removed at trimming.		
Early Madeleine	20 mL	To achieve increase in berry size : Apply when berries reach 4mm in diameter. Excessively vigorous vines should be cinctured 3-5 days before treatment with this product.		
	12 mL	To achieve thinning: Apply at 70% capfall.		
Perlette	20 mL	To achieve increase in berry size : Following the 12 mL application for thinning, apply the 20 mL application, when berries reach 4-5mm in diameter. Trim bunches as required.		
	10 mL	To achieve thinning: Apply at 70% capfall.		
Flame Seedless	30 mL	To achieve increase in berry size, two separate applications of 30 mL within the same season are required: Apply first application of 30 mL when berries have reached 7-9mm in diameter. Apply second application of 30 mL when berries have reached 9-10mm in diameter.		